W6956
Types 1098-EGR and 1098H-EGR Pressure
Reducing Regulators
•   Differential as low as
1 psi / 70 mbar
•  Quick Change
Trim Package
•  No Atmospheric

20
Type 1098-EGR
Ordering Guide
Main Valve Body Size (Select One)
  NPS 1 / DN 25***
  NPS 2 / DN 50***
  NPS 3 / DN 80***
   NPS 4 / DN 100***
  NPS 6 / DN 150***
  NPS 8 x 6 / DN 200 x 150
     (not available in Cast iron)***
  NPS 12 x 6 / DN 300 x 150
     (not available in Cast iron)***
Main Valve Body Material and
End Connection Style (Select One)
Cast Iron Body
  NPT (1 or 2 NPT only)***
  CL125 FF***
Table 16. Dimensions
ACTUATOR DIMENSION
Type and
Actuator Size
C (Diameter) E H
M
With Pilot Spring
Case Vent
Without Pilot Spring
Case Vent
In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
1098 - 30 11.38  289 5.69  145
7.88  200 9.50  241 9.31  236
1098 - 40 13.12  333 5.75  146
1098 - 70 21.12  536 7.44  189 14.19  360 15.81  402 15.62  397
1098H - 30 11.38  289 6.06  154 7.88  200 9.50  241 9.31  236
MAIN VALVE DIMENSION
Body Size
A
D G R
Z
AR
NPT
Cast Iron,
CL600 RF,
BWE or NPT
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
CL125 FF
Cast Iron or
CL150 RF
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
CL250 RF
Cast Iron or
CL300 RF
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
PN 16/25/40
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
Cast Iron
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
NPS DN In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
1 25 8.25  210 7.25  184 7.75  197 7.62  194 3.88  98.6 8.62  219
4.06  103
12  305 13.75  349 3  76.2
2 50 11.25  286 10  254 10.5  267 10.19  259 4.56  116 9.12  232 13.31  338 15.06  383 3.12  79.2
3 80 13.25  337 11.75  298 12.5 317 12.48 317 5.31  135 11.31  287

carefully review the description to the right of each
specification. Use this information to complete the
Ordering Guide on the following page. Specify the
desired selection wherever there is a choice to be
made. Then send the Ordering Guide to your local
Sales Office.
- continued -
21
Type 1098-EGR
- continued -
Inconel® is a mark owned by Special Metals Corporation.
Ordering Guide (continued)
WCC Steel Body
  NPT (1 or 2 NPT only)***
  CL150 RF***
    SWE (NPS 1 or 2 / DN 25 or 50 only)**
  CL300 RF***
     CL600 RF*
  Sch 40 BWE
  PN 16/25/40 (Not Available for NPS 8 x 6 or
    12 x 6 / DN 200 x 150 or 300 x 150)*
    Specify ____________
CF8M Stainless Steel
  NPT (1 or 2 NPT only)***
  CL150 RF***
  CL300 RF***
   CL600 RF*
   SWE (NPS 1 or 2 / DN 25 or 50 only)**
   Sch 40 BWE
  PN 16/25/40 (Not Available for NPS 8 x 6 or
    12 x 6 / DN 200 x 150 or 300 x 150)*
     Specify ____________
Cage and Cage Material (Select One)
  CF8M Stainless steel linear cage***
  416 Stainless steel Whisper Trim™ cage***
  316 Stainless steel Whisper Trim cage**
  ENC coated cast iron quick opening cage***
Main Valve Spring (Select One)
Maximum Differential and Spring Color
  20 psi / 1.4 bar, Yellow**
  60 psi / 4.1 bar, Green***
  125 psi / 8.6 bar, Blue***
  400 psi / 27.6 bar, Red***
Spring Material (Select One)
  Steel***
  Inconel® X-750
Actuator Size (Select One)
  Type 1098 Size 70, maximum set pressure
     50 psig / 3.4 bar
  Type 1098 Size 40, maximum set pressure
     75 psig / 5.2 bar (standard)
  Type 1098 Size 30, maximum set pressure
     100 psig / 6.9 bar
  Type 1098H Size 30H, maximum set pressure
     350 psig / 24.1 bar
Actuator and Bonnet Material (Select One)
  Steel casing with steel bonnet***
  Stainless steel casing with stainless steel bonnet**
Body Flange Material (Select One)
  ENC Coated cast iron***
  ENC Coated steel***
  ENC Coated CF8M Stainless steel**
Plug and Seat Ring (Select One)
  416 Stainless steel***
  316 Stainless steel**
Diaphragm, O-rings and Other Elastomers
(Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)***
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)**
Outlet Pressure Range (Select One)
Type 6351 Pilot
  3 to 20 psig / 0.21 to 1.4 bar**
  5 to 35 psig / 0.34 to 2.4 bar**
  35 to 100 psig / 2.4 to 6.9 bar**
Type 6352 Pilot
  14 in. w.c. to 2 psig / 35 mbar to 0.14 bar***
  2 to 10 psig / 0.14 to 0.69 bar**
Type 6353 Pilot
  3 to 40 psig / 0.21 to 2.8 bar**
  35 to 125 psig / 2.4 to 8.6 bar**
Type 6354L Pilot

22
Type 1098-EGR
Regulators Quick Order Guide
* * * Readily Available for Shipment
* * Allow Additional Time for Shipment
* Special Order, Constructed from Non-Stocked Parts.
Consult your local Sales Office for Availability.
Availability of the product being ordered is determined by the component with the
longest shipping time for the requested construction.
Specification Worksheet
 Application:
 Specific Use
 Line Size
 Gas Type and Specific Gravity
 Gas Temperature
 Does the Application Require Overpressure Protection?
  Yes  No If yes, which is preferred:
  Relief Valve  Monitor Regulator  Shutoff Device
 Is overpressure protection equipment selection assistance
 desired?
 Pressure:
 Maximum Inlet Pressure (P1max)
 Minimum Inlet Pressure (P1min)
 Downstream Pressure Setting(s) (P2)
 Maximum Flow (Qmax)
  Performance Required:
 Accuracy Requirements?
 Need for Extremely Fast Response?
 Other Requirements:
Ordering Guide (continued)
Type 61HP Pilot
  15 to 45 psig / 1.0 to 3.1 bar**
  35 to 100 psig / 2.4 to 6.9 bar**
  100 to 300 psig / 6.9 to 20.7 bar**
Type Y600AM
   4 to 8 in. w.c. / 10 to 20 mbar
   7 to 16 in. w.c. / 17 to 40 mbar
   15 in. w.c. to 1.2 psig / 37 mbar to 0.08 bar
   1.2 to 2.5 psig / 0.08 to 0.17 bar
   2.5 to 4.5 psig / 0.17 to 0.31 bar
   4.5 to 7 psig / 0.31 to 0.48 bar
Liquid Service
  Low gain restriction
6350 Series Pilot Construction (Select One)
  Aluminum***
  Stainless steel**
Tubing and Fittings (Select One)
  Stainless steel tubing and steel plated fittings***
  Stainless steel tubing and fittings***
Main Valve Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
   Yes, send one replacement parts kit to
match this order.
Actuator Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
   Yes, send one replacement parts kit
to match this order.
Pilot Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
   Yes, send one replacement parts kit
to match this order.
Wireless Position Monitor Mounting Kit (Optional)
   Yes, send one mounting kit for mounting the
Topworx™ 4310 or the Fisher™ 4320 wireless
position monitor.
Option
  NACE Construction
23
Type 1098-EGR
D100143X012 © 2001, 2020 Emerson Process Management Regulator
Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. 10/20.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson
Electric Co. All other marks are the property of their prospective owners.
Fisher™ is a mark owned by Fisher Controls International LLC, a
business of Emerson Automation Solutions.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes
only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are
not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied,
regarding the products or services described herein or their use or
applicability. All sales are governed by our terms and conditions, which
are available upon request. We reserve the right to modify or improve the
designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.
Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies, Inc does not
assume responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance of any
product. Responsibility for proper selection, use and maintenance of any
Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies, Inc. product
remains solely with the purchaser.
Type 1098-EGR
Facebook.com/EmersonAutomationSolutions
LinkedIn.com/company/emerson-automation-solutions
Twitter.com/emr_automation
Fisher.com
Emerson Automation Solutions
Americas
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
T  +1 800 558 5853
+1 972 548 3574
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
T +39 051 419 0611
Asia Pacific
Singapore 128461, Singapore